ThyssenKrupp Steel
Two Companies.
One Global Product Portfolio.
2
3Two Partners.
One Worldwide Supply Program.
Global availability of high-quality steels is becoming tremendously
important particularly for automobile manufacturers operating on a

Formable
Super Formable
Formable
Carbon Manganese
Bake Hardenable Steel
200 300 400 500 700 800600
Tensile strength Rm (MPa)
Overview of steel grades in Common Specification
7Deep-Drawing Steels.
Exciting in Every Way.
Steel Grade HR/CR Japanese European Yield Tensile Elongation r- n- Test
Coating Standard Standard Strength Strength (%) value value Direction
(MPa) (MPa) min. min. min.
JFS ISO JFS rm ISO rt ISO n90 JFS ISO
Formable
tjF 305 HR JSH270C DD 13 185 - 305 ≥ 270 37 33 - - - L T(JFS A 1001) (DIN EN 10111)
tjF 240* GI DX 53 D + Z 140 - 240 ≥ 270 40 30 1.2 1.2 - L T(DIN EN 10327)
tjF 240 ct* GI DX 53 D + Z 140 - 240 270 - 360 42 33 1.2 1.3 0.17 L T(DIN EN 10327)
tjF 240* GA JAC270D DX 53 D + ZF 140 - 240 ≥ 270 38 30 1.2 1.2 - L T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10327)
tjF 240 ct* GA JAC270D DX 53 D + ZF 140 - 240 270 - 360 41 32 1.2 1.3 0.16 L T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10327)
tjF 220
CR/EG
JSC270D
DC 03 / + ZE 140 - 220 ≥ 270 39 35 1.2 1.4 - L T(JFS A 2001)/
(DIN EN 10130)/
tjF 220 ct JEC270D (DIN EN 10152) 140 - 210 270 - 350 41 36 1.2 1.4 0.18 L T(JFS A 3021)
* JAC270D and DX 53 D do not correspond exactly regarding elongation and n-value. Therefore the differences in those characteristics are higher as usual.
Additionally the max Yield Strength is higher compared to JFS.
High formable
tjHF 285 HR JSH270D DD 14 175 - 285 ≥ 270 39 34 - - - L T(JFS A 1001) (DIN EN 10111)
tjHF 210 GI DX 54 D + Z 140 - 210 ≥ 270 41 36 1.3 1.6 0.18 L T(DIN EN 10327)
tjHF 210 ct GI DX 54 D + Z 140 - 200 270 - 350 44 37 1.4 1.8 0.19 L T(DIN EN 10327)
tjHF 210 GA JAC270E DX 54 D + ZF 140 - 210 ≥ 270 39 34 1.2 1.4 0.17 L T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10327)
tjHF 210 ct GA JAC270E DX 54 D + ZF 140 - 200 270 - 350 43 36 1.3 1.6 0.18 L T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10327)
tjHF 190
CR/EG
JSC270E
DC 04 / + ZE 140 - 190 ≥ 270 42 38 1.4 1.8 0.19 L T(JFS A 2001)/
(DIN EN 10130)/
tjHF 190 ct JEC270E (DIN EN 10152) 140 - 190 270 - 340 43 39 1.4 1.8 0.19 L T(JFS A 3021)
Super formable
tjSF 180 JSC270F
DC 05 / + ZE 120 - 180 ≥ 270 45 40 1.5 1.9 0.20 L T
CR/EG
(JFS A 2001)/
(DIN EN 10130)/
tjSF 180 ct JEC270F (DIN EN 10152) 140 - 180 270 - 340 45 40 1.5 1.9 0.20 L T(JFS A 3021)
tjSF 180 GI DX 56 D + Z 120 - 180 ≥ 270 45 39 1.5 1.9 0.20 L T(DIN EN 10327)
tjSF 180 ct GI DX 56 D + Z 130 - 180 270 - 350 46 39 1.6 1.9 0.21 L T
(DIN EN 10327)
tjSF 180 GA JAC270F DX 56 D + ZF 120 - 180 ≥ 270 42 37 1.4 1.7 0.19 L T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10327)
tjSF 180 ct GA JAC270F DX 56 D + ZF 130 - 180 270 - 350 45 38 1.5 1.7 0.20 L T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10327)
Description Coating Identical Grades Similar Grades
CR: Cold-rolled EG: Electro-Galvanized T: Transverse Standard Tolerances Japanese Version
HR: Hot-rolled GA: Hot-dip Galvannealed L: Longitudinal

CR: Cold-rolled EG: Electro-Galvanized T: Transverse Standard Tolerances Japanese Version
HR: Hot-rolled GA: Hot-dip Galvannealed L: Longitudinal
GI: Hot-dip Galvanized Closer Tolerances European Version
The mechanical properties are valid for a thickness range from 0.7 to 1.2 mm for cold-rolled grades, 2.0 to 3.0 mm for hot-rolled grades. Customer can specify either JFS or ISO.
For most current data, please see General Note on page 10.
Bake Hardenable Steel
tjBH 18/29
CR/EG H 180 B / + ZE
180 - 240 290 - 360 35 32 1.2 1.5 - 35 L T
(DIN EN 10268)tjBH 18/29 ct 180 - 230 290 - 360 37 34 1.3 1.6 0.17 35 L T
tjBH 18/30 GI H 180 BD + Z 180 - 230 300 - 360 37 34 1.3 1.6 0.16 35 L T
(DIN EN 10292)
tjBH 15/27 GI 150 - 200 270 - 330 43 39 1.4 1.7 0.19 30 L T
tjBH 18/30 GA H 180 BD + ZF 180 - 230 300 - 360 35 32 1.2 1.4 0.15 35 L T
(DIN EN 10292)
tjBH 15/27 GA JAC270H 150 - 200 270 - 330 42 38 1.3 1.6 0.18 30 L T(JFS A 3011)
tjBH 22/32 CR/EG H 220 B / + ZE 220 - 280 320 - 400 35 32 1.2 1.5 0.16 35 L T
(DIN EN 10268)
tjBH 20/34 CR/EG JSC340H 200 - 270 340 - 410 37 34 1.3 1.6 0.18 30 T T(JFS A 2001)
tjBH 22/32 GI H 220 BD + Z 220 - 270 320 - 400 35 32 1.1 1.2 0.15 35 L T(DIN EN 10292)
tjBH 20/34 GI 200 - 270 340 - 410 37 34 1.3 1.6 0.17 30 T T
tjBH 22/32 GA H 220 BD + ZF 220 - 270 320 - 400 33 30 1.0 1.0 0.14 35 L T(DIN EN 10292)
tjBH 20/34 GA JAC340H 200 - 270 340 - 410 35 32 1.2 1.4 0.16 30 T T(JFS A 3011)
High-Strength IF-Steel
tjIF 18/34
CR/EG
JSC340P H 180 Y / + ZE 180 - 240 ≥ 340 37 34 1.4 1.7 0.19 - T T(JFS A 2001)/
JEC340P
(DIN EN 10292)/
tjIF 18/34 ct (JFS A 3021)
(DIN EN 10268) 180 - 230 340 - 400 38 36 1.4 1.8 0.20 - T T
tjIF 18/34 GI H 180 YD + Z 180 - 260 ≥ 340 37 34 1.4 1.7 0.18 - T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 18/34 ct GI H 180 YD + Z 180 - 240 340 - 400 38 35 1.4 1.7 0.19 - T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 18/34 GA JAC340P H 180 YD + ZF 180 - 260 ≥ 340 35 32 1.3 1.6 0.18 - T T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 18/34 ct GA JAC340P H 180 YD + ZF 180 - 240 340 - 400 36 33 1.3 1.6 0.19 - T T(JFS A 3011) (DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 22/35 CR/EG H 220 Y / + ZE 220 - 270 350 - 420 36 34 1.3 1.6 0.18 - T T
(DIN EN 10268/10292)
tjIF 22/39 CR/EG
JSC390P
220 - 280 ≥ 390 35 33 1.4 1.7 0.19 - T T(JFS A 2001)/
JEC390P
(JFS A 3021)
tjIF 22/35 GI H 220 YD + Z 220 - 280 350 - 420 34 32 1.2 1.5 0.18 - T T
(DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 22/39 GI 220 - 290 ≥ 390 34 32 1.4 1.7 0.18 - T T
tjIF 22/35 GA H 220 YD + ZF 220 - 280 350 - 420 32 30 1.1 1.3 0.18 - T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 22/39 GA JAC390P 220 - 290 ≥ 390 32 30 1.3 1.6 0.18 - T T(JFS A 3011)
tjIF 26/38 CR/EG H 260 Y / + ZE 260 - 320 380 - 440 34 32 1.2 1.4 0.17 - T T(DIN EN 10268/10292)
tjIF 26/44 CR/EG
JSC440P
260 - 340 ≥ 440 32 29 1.3 1.6 0.18 - T T(JES A 2001)/
JEC440P
(JFS A 3021)
tjIF 26/38 GI H 260 YD + Z 260 - 320 380 - 440 32 30 1.2 1.4 0.14 - T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 26/44 GI 260 - 340 ≥ 440 32 30 1.3 1.6 0.14 - T T
tjIF 26/38 GA H 260 YD + ZF 260 - 320 380 - 440 31 28 1.1 1.3 0.14 - T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjIF 26/44 GA JAC440P 260 - 340 ≥ 440 31 28 1.2 1.4 0.14 - T T(JFS A 3011)
9
Steel Grade HR/CR Japanese European Yield Tensile Elongation Hole Test
Coating Standard Standard Strength Strength (%) Expand Direction
or ThyssenKrupp Stahl
(MPa) (MPa) min. Ratio
Material Data Sheet JFS ISO JFS % JFS ISO
Microalloyed Steel
tjMA 35/43 HR S 355 MC ≥ 355 430 - 550 21 19 L L(DIN EN 10149)
tjMA 32/44 HR JSH440R 325 - 440 ≥ 440 27 25 L L(JFS A 1001)
tjMA 42/48 HR S 420 MC ≥ 420 480 - 620 18 16 T L(DIN EN 10149)
tjMA 42/54 HR JSH540R 420 - 560 ≥ 540 20 18 T L(JFS A 1001)
tjMA 45/59 HR
JSH590R FB-W 600
450 - 600 ≥ 590 18 16 T T(JFS A 1001) Material data sheet
ThyssenKrupp Stahl
tjMA 34/41 CR/EG
H 340 LA / + ZE
340 - 420 410 - 510 23 21 T T(DIN EN 10292)/
(DIN EN 10268)
tjMA 34/44 CR/EG JSC440R 335 - 420 ≥ 440 24 22 T T(JFS A 2001)
tjMA 34/41 GI H 340 LAD + Z 340 - 420 410 - 510 24 22 T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjMA 34/44 GI 345 - 440 ≥ 440 23 21 T T
tjMA 34/41 GA H 340 LAD + ZF 340 - 420 410 - 510 24 22 T T(DIN EN 10292)
tjMA 34/44 GA JAC440R 345 - 440 ≥ 440 23 21 T T(JFS A 3011)
High Lambda
tjHL 45/59 HR
JSH590A FB-W 600
450 - 600 ≥ 590 18 16 ≥ 55 T T(JFS A 1001) Material data sheet
ThyssenKrupp Stahl
Carbon Manganese
tjCM 21/37 HR JSH370W S 235 JRG2 215 - 335 ≥ 370 35 30 L T(JFS A 1001) (DIN EN 10025)
tjCM 28/44 HR JSH440W S 275 J2G3 275 - 390 ≥ 440 30 25 L T(JFS A 1001) (DIN EN 10025)
tjCM 26/39
CR/EG
JSC390W WHZ 260 /+ ZE 260 - 355 ≥ 390 30 27 T T
(JFS A 2001)/
Material data sheet JEC390W ThyssenKrupp StahltjCM 26/39 ct (JFS A 3021) 260 - 340 390 - 480 31 28 T T
tjCM 26/39 GI
WHZ 260 D + Z

tjCM 30/44 ct GA JAC440W WHZ 300 D + ZF
300 - 390 440 - 540 27 25 T T(JFS A 3011) Material data sheet
ThyssenKrupp Stahl
10 Advanced High-Strength Steels.
High Strength, Perfect in Form.
Steel Grade HR/CR Japanese European Yield Tensile Elongation n- BH2 Test
Coating Standard Standard Strength Strength (%) value (MPa) Direction
or ThyssenKrupp Stahl
(MPa) (MPa) min. min. min.
Material Data Sheet JFS ISO ISO % ISO JFS ISO
Dual Phase
tjDP 33/59 HR
DP-W 600
330 - 450 ≥ 580 22 20 - - T LMaterial data sheet
ThyssenKrupp Stahl
tjDP 31/59 HR JSH590Y 315 - 480 ≥ 590 23 21 - - T L(JFS A 1001)
tjDP 34/60
CR/EG JSC590Y
HCT 600 X
330 - 420 ≥ 600 22 21 0.14 30 T L